Hampshire Road, shown on Tax Map 155, Lots 9513 and 9514, and land known at 12 Freeman 

Lane, shown on Tax Map 155, Lot 10092, from Rural District to Residential District. 

BOND AND OTHER ARTICLES 

Article 5: Southern NH Regional Water Line – Bond     $5,355,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of up to Five Million Three Hundred Fifty- 

Five Thousand Dollars ($5,355,000) for the purpose of purchasing drinking water rights capacity 

of up to 1.5 million gallons per day from Manchester Water Works as a member of the Joint Public 

Works Agreement for the Southern New Hampshire Regional Water Project and to cover the costs

[...]

Funding Source: Property Tax Water Rate 

Rate Impact:  $0.00 $0.00 

Article 6: Fire Engine-Pumper - Lease/Purchase     $750,221 

Shall the Town vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to enter into a long-term/purchase 

agreement in the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-One Dollars 

($750,221) payable over a term of 60 (Sixty) months for a Fire Engine-Pumper and related 

equipment for the Fire Department and to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Sixty-

Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dollars ($166,160) for the first year’s payment for that purpose? 

Requires a 3/5 Ballot Vote. 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen: With Budget Committee: With 

Background:  This warrant article is seeking funding to enter into a long term lease/purchase to

[...]

vote taken on this article will be based on the aggregate appropriation. 

Funding Source: Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate  

Rate Impact:  $5.95 $3.55  $4.65 

Article 8: 2019 Roadway Construction and Engineering Program   $4,730,677 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Million Seven Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($4,730,677) to be added to the Roadway Capital 

Reserve Fund previously established in 1990 for the purpose of repair and/or reconstruction of 

existing roads and associated drainage improvements, and engineering? Shall the Town further 

authorize the Board of Selectmen to accept any and all State Aid or other revenue source that may

[...]

• Briar Avenue – Centerville Drive to Cul-De-Sac 

Crack Seal:  

• Miscellaneous Locations 

Funding Source: Property Tax 

Rate Impact:  $1.04 

Article 9: Replace HVAC System at District Court     $788,426 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand 

Four Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($788,426) for the replacement of and improvements to the 

HVAC System at the Salem District Court House located at 35 Geremonty Drive, Salem, NH, with 

$710,000 to come from unassigned fund balance? 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen: With Budget Committee:

[...]

the Town in 2018 was $415,581. 

Funding Source: Unassigned Fund Balance & Property Tax 

Rate Impact:  $0.02 

2019 TOWN MEETING WARRANT 

Article 10: Snow Expendable Trust Fund     $250,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000) to be placed in the Snow Expendable Trust Fund previously established in 1998 for the 

purpose of managing winter weather as well as other declared weather related emergencies, 

including but not limited to plowing and removing snow, sanding and chemically treating streets,

[...]

Funding Source: State Bridge Aid Program and Roadway Improvement Capital Reserve Funds 

Rate Impact:  $0.00 

2019 TOWN MEETING WARRANT 

Article 12: Public Safety Radio Tower and Shed     $85,000 

Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000) for the 

purpose of constructing an 85’ monopole and 10 x 12 shed at Fire Station #3, 170 Lawrence Road, 

for the sole purpose of emergency communications in support of the public safety communications 

replacement project approved in 2018 with said funds to come from unassigned fund balance?

[...]

The Town will also be able to take advantage of the town owned fiber optic network at this 

site.  

Funding Source: Unassigned Fund Balance 

Rate Impact:  $0.00 

Article 13: Transfer Road Program Funds     $734,874 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand 

Eight Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars ($734,874) to be placed in the Roadway Capital Reserve 

Fund previously established in 1990 for the purpose of repair and/or reconstruction of existing 

roads and associated drainage improvements, and engineering, with said funds to come from the 

Road Construction Road Program capital projects fund (this represents the unused road program